RESOLUTION NO. 14-038

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES DESIGNATING STAFF TO REPRESENT THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES ON THE SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY PASO ROBLES GROUNDWATER BASIN ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the San Luis Obispo County Board of Supervisors created the Paso Robles Groundwater Basin Advisory Committee for the purpose of providing a forum for stakeholder involvement in basin management efforts and to advise the Board of Supervisors on matters related to the management of the Paso Robles Groundwater Basin.

WHEREAS, the City of Paso Robles has been designated as having as seat on the advisory committee.

WHEREAS, as an advisory committee to the Board of Supervisors, the Maddy Act requires that agencies having a seat on the committee designate a primary committee member and an alternate member through a Board or Council action.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Paso Robles does designate Christopher Alakel, Water Resources Manager, as the primary committee member and Christine Halley with T.J. Cross Engineers as the alternate member of the San Luis Obispo County Paso Robles Groundwater Basin Advisory Committee.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles this 1st day of April 2014 by the following vote:

AYES:

Strong, Hamon, Martin, Steinbeck, Picanco

NOES:

ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

1120111111

ATTEST:

Caryn Jackson Deputy City Clerk